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Bulgarian IAU Members – 10.03.2006 – Updated list 
         
LastName  FirstName MiddleN

ame 
 Citizen Institution Address1 Address2 CityNameAndCode Country 

 TelePhone 
CountryCode 

PhoneCi
tyCode 

WorkPhone FaxNumber Email  Position  

         
Antov  Alexandar P. Bulgarian Inst of 

Astronomy 
Bulgarian Acad Sci 72 Tsarigrdsko 

Shosse Bd 
BG 1784 Sofia Bulgaria 

 +359 02  974 1910 974 1910 antovi@astro.bas.bg  Assoc.prof.  
Bonev Tanyu R. Bulgarian Inst of 

Astronomy 
Bulgarian Acad Sci 72 Tsarigrdsko 

Shosse Bd 
BG 1784 Sofia Bulgaria 

 +359 02  974 1910 974 1910 tbonev@astro.bas.bg  Assoc.prof  
Borissova Jordanka  Bulgarian      
         
Dikova  Smiliana  Bulgarian      
         
Duchlev Peter  Bulgarian Inst. of 

Astronomy 
Bulgarian Acad Sci 72 Tsarigradsko 

Shosse Bd 
BG 1784 Sofia Bulgaria 

 +359  02  7144 269  974 1910 duchlev@astro.bas.bg   Assoc.prof  
Filipov  Latchezar  Bulgarian Space Res 

Inst 
 Bulgarian Acad Sci Moskovska St 6 BG 1000 Sofia Bulgaria 

 +359 02  97 934222 98 13347 lfilipov@space.bas.bg  Assoc.prof.  
Georgiev  Leonid  Bulgarian      
         
Georgiev  Tsvetan B. Bulgarian Inst of 

Astronomy 
Bulgarian Acad Sci 72 Tsarigrdsko 

Shosse Bd 
BG 1784 Sofia Bulgaria 

 +359 02  974 1910 974 1910 tsgeorg@astro.bas.bg  Assoc.prof  
Golev  Valery K Bulgarian Astronomy 

Dpt 
Univ Sia K Ohridski PO Box 36 BG 1504 Sofia Bulgaria 

 +359 02  66 2324 68 9085 valgol@phys.uni-
sofia.bg 

 Assoc.prof  
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Iliev  Ilian H. Bulgarian Inst of 
Astronomy 

Bulgarian Acad Sci PO Box 136 BG 4700 Smoljan Bulgaria 

 +359 0301  62 926 974 1910 iliani@astro.bas.bg  Assoc.prof  
Ivanov Georgi R. Bulgarian Astronomy 

Dpt 
Univ Sia K Ohridski PO Box 36 BG 1504 Sofia Bulgaria 

 +359 02  628 181 689 085 ivanov@phys.uni-
sofia.bg 

 Professor  

Ivanova  Violeta  Bulgarian Inst of 
Astronomy 

Bulgarian Acad Sci 72 Tsarigrdsko 
Shosse Bd 

BG 1784 Sofia Bulgaria 

 +359 02  75 8827 974 1910 ivanova@astro.bas.bg  Assoc.prof  
Kirilova Daniela  Bulgarian Inst of 

Astronomy 
Bulgarian Acad Sci 72 Tsarigrdsko 

Shosse Bd 
BG 1784 Sofia Bulgaria 

 +359 02  974 1910 974 1910 dani@astro.bas.bg  Assoc.prof  
Kjurkchieva  Diana  Bulgarian Faculty of 

Science 
Shumen University  BG 9700 Shumen Bulgaria 

 +359 054  830 
495/195 

 830 371 d.kyurkchieva@shu-
bg.net 

 Professor  

Kolev  Dimitar Z. Bulgarian Inst of 
Astronomy 

Bulgarian Acad Sci PO Box 136 BG 4700 Smoljan Bulgaria 

 +359 03021  356 dkolev@astro.bas.bg  Assoc.prof  
Komitov  Boris  Bulgarian Inst of 

Astronomy 
Bulgarian Acad Sci 72 Tsarigrdsko 

Shosse Bd 
BG 1784 Sofia Bulgaria 

 +359 02  974 1910  974 1910 b_komitov@sz.inetbg.b
g 

 Assoc.prof  

Konstantinova-
Antova 

Renada  Bulgarian Inst. of 
Astronomy 

Bulgarian Acad Sci 72 Tsarigradsko 
Shosse Bd 

BG 1784 Sofia Bulgaria 

 +359  02  974 1910  974 1910 antovi@astro.bas.bg   Sci.research  
Kovachev  Bogomil J Bulgarian Inst of 

Astronomy 
Bulgarian Acad Sci 72 Tsarigrdsko 

Shosse Bd 
BG 1784 Sofia Bulgaria 

 +359 02  974 1910 974 1910 bjkovachev@yahoo.com  Professor  
Kraicheva  Zdravka  Bulgarian Inst of 

Astronomy 
Bulgarian Acad Sci 72 Tsarigrdsko 

Shosse Bd 
BG 1784 Sofia Bulgaria 
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 +359 02  974 1910  974 1910 zk@astro.bas.bg  Assoc.prof  
Kunchev  Peter I. Bulgarian Astronomy 

Dpt 
Univ Sia K Ohridski PO Box 36 BG 1504 Sofia Bulgaria 

 +359 02  625 6717  962 5276 kunchev@phys.uni-
sofia.bg 

 Assoc.prof  

Kurtev Radostin  Bulgarian      
         
Marchev Dragomir  Bulgarian Shoumen 

University 
 115 

Universitetska 
Str. 

BG 9700 
Shoumen 

Bulgaria 

 +359 054 830 495 54 830 371 d.marchev@shu-bg.net  Assoc.prof  
Markov Haralambi S. Bulgarian Inst of 

Astronomy 
Bulgarian Acad Sci PO Box 136 BG 4700 Smoljan Bulgaria 

 +359 0301  62 926 hmarkov@astro.bas.bg  Sci.research  
Markova  Nevjana  Bulgarian Inst of 

Astronomy 
Bulgarian Acad Sci PO Box 136 BG 4700 Smoljan Bulgaria 

 +359 0301  2890  nmarkova@astro.bas.bg  Assoc.prof  
Mihov Boyko  Bulgarian Inst. of 

Astronomy 
Bulgarian Acad Sci 72 Tsarigradsko 

Shosse Bd 
BG 1784 Sofia Bulgaria 

 +359  02  974 1910 2 974 1910 bmihov@astro.bas.bg   Sci.research  
Nedialkov Petko L.   Astronomy 

Dpt 
Univ Sia K Ohridski PO Box 36 BG 1504 Sofia Bulgaria 

 +359 02  62 56 716 962 5276 japet@phys.uni-sofia.bg  Assoc.prof  
Nikolov  Nikola S Bulgarian  Astronomy 

Dpt 
Univ Sia K Ohridski James Bourcher 

St 5 
BG 1164 Sofia Bulgaria 

 +359 02  68 8176 962 5276   Professor  
Nikolov  Andrej S. Bulgarian Astronomy 

Dpt 
Univ Sia K Ohridski PO Box 36 BG 1504 Sofia Bulgaria 

 +359 02  54 4852  962 5276     
Panov  Kiril P. Bulgarian Inst of 

Astronomy 
Bulgarian Acad Sci 72 Tsarigrdsko 

Shosse Bd 
BG 1784 Sofia Bulgaria 

 +359 02  974 1910  974 1910 kpanov@astro.bas.bg  Assoc.prof  
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Petrov  Georgi T. Bulgarian Inst of 
Astronomy 

Bulgarian Acad Sci 72 Tsarigrdsko 
Shosse Bd 

BG 1784 Sofia Bulgaria 

 +359 02  974 1910 974 1910 petrov@astro.bas.bg  Assoc.prof.  
Peykov Zvezdelin   Dept. of 

Physics 
UACG  BG 1421 Sofia Bulgaria 

 +359 02 963 5245  peykov_fhe@uacg.bg  Assist.Prof.  
Popov  Vasil N. Bulgarian Inst of 

Astronomy 
Bulgarian Acad Sci 72 Tsarigrdsko 

Shosse Bd 
BG 1784 Sofia Bulgaria 

 +359 02  974 1910 974 1910 vpopov@astro.bas.bg  Sci.research  
Raikova  Donka V.  Bulgarian Inst of 

Astronomy 
Bulgarian Acad Sci 72 Tsarigrdsko 

Shosse Bd 
BG 1784 Sofia Bulgaria 

 +359 02  974 1910  974 1910   Assoc.prof  
Russev Ruscho M. Bulgarian  Astronomy 

Dpt 
Univ Sia K Ohridski PO Box 36 BG 1504 Sofia Bulgaria 

 +359 02  816 1869 962 5276 rmrussev@abv.bg  Assoc.prof  
Russeva  Tatjana S. Bulgarian Inst of 

Astronomy 
Bulgarian Acad Sci 72 Tsarigrdsko 

Shosse Bd 
BG 1784 Sofia Bulgaria 

 +359 02  974 1910 974 1910 russevat@astro.bas.bg  Sci.research  
Sbirkova-
Natcheva 

Temenuzhka  Bulgarian Astron 
Observ 

 PO Box 132 
20, Bulgaria blv 

BG 4700 Smoljan Bulgaria 

 +359 0301  230 74  planet@sm.unacs.bg    
Semkov Evgeni  Bulgarian Inst of 

Astronomy 
Bulgarian Acad Sci 72 Tsarigrdsko 

Shosse Bd 
BG 1784 Sofia Bulgaria 

 +359 02  71 44 414  974 1910 esemkov@astro.bas.bg  Assoc.prof  
Shkodrov  Vladimir G. Bulgarian Inst of 

Astronomy 
Bulgarian Acad Sci 72 Tsarigrdsko 

Shosse Bd 
BG 1784 Sofia Bulgaria 

 +359 02  974 1910 974 1910 shkodrov@astro.bas.bg  Professor  
Stateva Ivanka K. Bulgarian Inst of 

Astronomy 
Bulgarian Acad Sci 72 Tsarigrdsko 

Shosse Bd 
BG 1784 Sofia Bulgaria 

 +359 02  974 1910 974 1910 stateva@astro.bas.bg  Sci.research  
Stoev  Alexei  Bulgarian Astronomic

al Observ 
 62 Tzar Ivan 

Shishman St 
BG 6000 Stara 
Zagora 

Bulgaria 
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 +359 042 5 8198 3 9474     
Strigatchev  Anton A. Russian/B

ulgarian 
Inst of 
Astronomy 

Bulgarian Acad Sci 72 Tsarigrdsko 
Shosse Bd 

BG 1784 Sofia Bulgaria 

 +359 02  974 1910 974 1910 anton@astro.bas.bg  Sci.research  
Tomov Nikolai A. Bulgarian Inst of 

Astronomy 
Bulgarian Acad Sci PO Box 136  BG 4700 

Smoljan 
Bulgaria 

 +359 0301 629 27   tomov@astro.bas.bg  Assoc.prof  
Tsvetkov Milcho K. Bulgarian Inst of 

Astronomy 
Bulgarian Acad Sci 72 Tsarigrdsko 

Shosse Bd 
BG 1784 Sofia Bulgaria 

 +359 02  71 44414 974 1910 tsvetkov@skyarchive.or
g 

   

Tsvetkov  Tsvetan  Bulgarian  Astronomy 
Dpt 

Univ Sia K Ohridski PO Box 36 BG 1504 Sofia Bulgaria 

 +359 02  54 4852  962 5276   Assoc.prof  
Tsvetkova  Katja  Bulgarian Inst of 

Astronomy 
Bulgarian Acad Sci 72 Tsarigrdsko 

Shosse Bd 
BG 1784 Sofia Bulgaria 

 +359 02  71 44414  974 1910 katya@skyarchive.org  Sci.research  
Umlenski  Vasil  Bulgarian Inst of 

Astronomy 
Bulgarian Acad Sci 72 Tsarigrdsko 

Shosse Bd 
BG 1784 Sofia Bulgaria 

 +359 02  75 8827 974 1910 vasil@astro.bas.bg  Assoc.prof  
Yankulova  Ivanka K. Bulgarian Astronomy 

Dpt 
Univ Sia K Ohridski PO Box 36 BG 1504 Sofia Bulgaria 

 +359 02  54 4852 68 9085 yan@phys.uni-sofia.bg  Assoc.prof  
Zhekov  Svetozar A. Bulgarian Space Res 

Inst 
Bulgarian Acad Sci Moscovska St 6  BG 1000 Sofia Bulgaria 

 +359 02  97 93464 98 13347 szhekov@space.bas.bg.  Assoc.prof  
 
Proposals for new Individual IAU Members – 2006 
 
Bachev Rumen St. Bulgarian Inst. of 

Astronomy 
Bulgarian Acad Sci 72 Tsarigradsko 

Shosse Bd 
BG 1784 Sofia Bulgaria 

 359  02  974 19 10  974 19 10 bachevr@astro.bas.bg  PhD  Sci.Res.  
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 Stanishev Valeri D. Bulgarian Inst. of 
Astronomy 

Bulgarian Acad Sci 72 Tsarigradsko 
Shosse Bd 

BG 1784 Sofia Bulgaria 

 359  02  974 19 10  974 19 10 vall@astro.bas.bg  PhD.   
 Stavrev Konstantin . Bulgarian Inst. of 

Astronomy 
Bulgarian Acad Sci 72 Tsarigradsko 

Shosse Bd 
BG 1784 Sofia Bulgaria 

 359  02  974 19 10  974 19 10 kstavrev@skyarchive.org  PhD  Sci.Res.   
 
 


